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PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
TCU - THREE STOREY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING

MUNICIPAL ADDRESS

KEY PLAN

CITY OF OTTAWA PIN NUMBER
244 FOUNTAIN PLACE
042070051

CITY OF OTTAWA ZONING BY-LAW
No. 2008-250

MINIMUM LOT AREA 540m²

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 13.9m
MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 0.29 m

MINIMUM INTERIOR SIDE YARD SETBACK 1.5 m for a distance of 30 m from the
front lot line, after which the southern
interior side yard setback is a
minimum of 3.4 m for a distance of
4.6 m, after which the southern
interior side yard setback is a
minimum of 5.9 m

0.9 m min. to North

ZONING TABLE
REQUIRED

715.9m²

13.9m
1.85m
290mm AT GARAGE (NE CORNER)

North side - 0.9m
South side - 1.5m

PROPOSED

MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK 13.5m 14m
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 14.5m (LOW-RISE APARTMENT) 10m
MAXIMUM FLOOR SPACE INDEX N/A

LANDSCAPED AREA 30% = 214.8m² 44.8 %  = 321 m²

VEHICLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS
(AREA Y, SCHEDULE 1A)

0 parking spaces for first 12 units
Table 101 - Dwelling low-rise
apartment
0.5 per dwelling unit = 2 spaces

2 SPACES TOTAL

VISITOR PARKING REQUIREMENTS
(AREA Y, SCHEDULE 1A)

0.1 / DWELLING UNIT AFTER 12
UNITS
0 SPACES REQUIRED

AMENITY AREA REQUIREMENTS 129m² (Communal Amenity = 65 m²
w/ 25% soft landscaping (16.25 m²))

0 SPACES

87 m² REAR YARD AMENITY
(Communal) (27% soft landscaping =
17.7 m²)
45 m² BALCONIES
Total = 132 m²

BICYCLE PARKING SPACES 0.5 per dwelling unit = 8 10
(8 Interior stacked + 2 exterior)

SITE INFORMATION
LOT AREA: 716m²
LOT FRONTAGE: 15.68m
LOT DEPTH:  52.2m

BUILDING INFORMATION
BUILDING AREA: 340m²
BUILDING FLOOR AREA: 1,359m²

UNIT BREAKDOWN:
BASEMENT: 3 UNITS 1-STUDIO, 1- 1 BD, 1- 2 BD
FIRST FLOOR: 4 UNITS 1- 1 BD, 3- 2 BD
SECOND FLOOR: 5 UNITS 2- STUDIO, 1- 1 BD, 2- 2 BD
THIRD FLOOR: 4 UNITS 1- 1 BD, 3- 2 BD
TOTAL: 16 UNITS 3- STUDIO, 4- 1 BD, 9- 2 BD

2008 - 250 - R5B H(19) (2637)

PROPOSED USE: APARTMENT DWELLING, LOW-RISE
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